Case Number: 3200101/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr D Tuitt

Respondent: Wilko Retail Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 25 May 2018

Before: Employment Judge Russell

Representation

Claimant: Mrs N Jordine (Lay Representative)

Respondents: Mr A Ohringer (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

1. The claim of unfair dismissal presented on 3 November 2015 and rejected pursuant to rule 11 of the Employment Tribunal Rules 2013 is not reinstated.

Employment Judge Russell

25 May 2018